EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 Hours of Imola
After Qualifying Practice - LMP3

HOURJ OF

IMOLA

Final Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team

LMP2
1 31 TDS Racing x Vaillante
2 9 Prema Racing
3 47 Algarve Pro Racing
4 37 COOL Racing
5 22 United Autosports
6 34 Racing Team Turkey
7 88 AF Corse
8 21 Muhlner Motorsport
9 9 Prema Racing
10 65 Panis Racing
11 28 IDEC Sport
12 24 Nielsen Racing
13 30 Duqueine Team
14 51 Team Virage
15 37 COOL Racing
16 9 Prema Racing
17 43 Inter Europol Competition
18 34 Racing Team Turkey
19 28 IDEC Sport
20 22 United Autosports
21 88 AF Corse
22 31 TDS Racing x Vaillante
23 35 BHK Motorsport
24 21 Mihlner Motorsport
25 47 Algarve Pro Racing
26 65 Panis Racing
27 37 COOL Racing
28 22 United Autosports
29 40 Graff Racing
30 19 Algarve Pro Racing
31 51 Team Virage
32 65 Panis Racing
33 43 Inter Europol Competition
34 19 Algarve Pro Racing
35 34 Racing Team Turkey
36 24 Nielsen Racing
37 30 Dugueine Team
38 21 Mihlner Motorsport
39 28 IDEC Sport
40 43 Inter Europol Competition
41 30 Duqueine Team
42 47 Algarve Pro Racing
43 88 AF Corse
44 35 BHK Motorsport
45 40 Graff Racing
46 24 Nielsen Racing
47 35 BHK Motorsport
48 51 Team Virage
49 40 Graff Racing
50 31 TDS Racing x Vaillante

1 17 COOL Racing

2 4 DKR Engineering

3 14 Inter Europol Competition
4 2 United Autosports

5 27 COOL Racing

6 13 Inter Europol Competition
7 15 RLR MSport

8 5 RLR MSport

Car

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
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Oreca 07 - Gibson
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Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Dugueine M30 - D08 - Nissan

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan

Cat

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

Driver

P/A Mathias BECHE
Louis DELETRAZ

P/A Alexander PERONI

Yifei YE
Philip HANSON
P/A Jack AITKEN
P/A Alessio ROVERA
Ugo DE WILDE

Ferdinand HABSBURG

Job VAN UITERT

Paul Loup CHATIN

P/A Ben HANLEY

Reshad DE GERUS

P/A Jazeman JAAFAR
Nicolas LAPIERRE
Lorenzo COLOMBO
Pietro FITTIPALDI

P/A Charlie EASTWOOD
Patrick PILET
Tom GAMBLE

P/A Nicklas NIELSEN

p/A Tijmen VAN DER HELM

Sergio CAMPANA
Thomas LAURENT

P/A James ALLEN
Nicolas JAMIN
Niklas KRUETTEN
Duncan TAPPY

P/A David DROUX
Sophia FLORSCH

P/A Gabriel AUBRY
Julien CANAL
Fabio SCHERER
Bent VISCAAL

P/A Salih YOLUC

P/A Matthew BELL
Richard BRADLEY
Matthias KAISER
Paul LAFARGUE
David HEINEMEIER-HANSSON
Memo ROJAS

P/A John FALB

P/A Frangois PERRODO

Markus POMMER
P/A Eric TROUILLET
P/A Rodrigo SALES

Francesco DRACONE

P/A Rob HODES
P/A Sébastien PAGE

P/A Philippe CIMADOMO

Malthe JAKOBSEN
Sebastian ALVAREZ
Noam ABRAMCZYK

Bailey VOISIN
Nicolas MAULINI
Guilherme OLIVEIRA

Valentino CATALANO

Alex KAPADIA

Time

1:33.029
1:33.038
1:33.046
1:33.125
1:33.196
1:33.203
1:33.297
1:33.378
1:33.477
1:33.608
1:33.639
1:33.723
1:33.793
1:33.796
1:33.802
1:33.882
1:33.896
1:33.980
1:34.017
1:34.141
1:34.307
1:34.392
1:34.451
1:34.465
1:34.623
1:34.731
1:34.792
1:34.814
1:34.945
1:35.103
1:35.153
1:35.178
1:35.210
1:35.284
1:35.334
1:35.417
1:35.421
1:35.462
1:35.463
1:35.643
1:35.872
1:35.933
1:36.047
1:36.372
1:37.463
1:37.676
1:37.862
1:37.977
1:38.026
1:38.586

1:37.182
1:37.674
1:37.749
1:37.998
1:38.017
1:38.156
1:38.246
1:38.452

Laps Gap Kph Session
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31
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28
32
22
40
20
38
28
42
39
20
18
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0.
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0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
1.
1.

190.0 Free Practice 1
009 189.9 Free Practice 1
017 189.9 Free Practice 2
096 189.8 Free Practice 2
167 189.6 Free Practice 1
174 189.6 Free Practice 2
268 189.4 Free Practice 1
349 189.3 Free Practice 1
448 189.1 Free Practice 2
579 188.8 Free Practice 1
610 188.7 Free Practice 2
694 188.6 Free Practice 1
764 188.4 Free Practice 1
767 188.4 Free Practice 1
773 188.4 Free Practice 2
853 188.2 Free Practice 2
867 188.2 Free Practice 2
951 188.0 Free Practice 2
988 188.0 Free Practice 1

.112 187.7 Free Practice 1

278 187.4 Free Practice 1
363 187.2 Free Practice 1
422 187.1 Free Practice 2
436 187.1 Free Practice 2
594 186.8 Free Practice 2
702 186.6 Free Practice 1
763 186.4 Free Practice 2
785 186.4 Free Practice 2

.916 186.1 Free Practice 1

074 185.8 Free Practice 1
124 185.7 Free Practice 2
149 185.7 Free Practice 1
181 185.6 Free Practice 2
255 185.5 Free Practice 1
305 185.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
388 185.2 Free Practice 2
392 185.2 Free Practice 2
433 185.1 Free Practice 2
434 185.1 Free Practice 2
614 184.8 Free Practice 2
843 184.3 Free Practice 2
904 184.2 Free Practice 1
018 184.0 Free Practice 2
343 183.4 Free Practice 2
434 181.3 Free Practice 2
647 180.9 Bronze Driver Collective Test
833 180.6 Free Practice 2
948 180.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
997 180.3 Bronze Driver Collective Test
557 179.3 Free Practice 2

181.8 QP-LMP3
492 180.9 QP-LMP3
567 180.8 QP-LMP3
816 180.3 QP-LMP3
835 180.3 QP-LMP3
974 180.0 QP-LMP3
064 179.9 QP-LMP3
270 179.5 QP-LMP3
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1 HOURJ OF

. IMOLA

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 Hours of Imola
After Qualifying Practice - LMP3

Final Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team Car Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
9 10 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Xavier LLOVERAS 1:38.463 22 1.281 179.5 QP-LMP3
10 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Max KOEBOLT 1:38.471 49 1.289 179.5 QP-LMP3
11 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Kay VAN BERLO 1:38.517 49 1.335 179.4 QP-LMP3
12 7 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James LITTLEJOHN 1:38.823 37 1.641 178.8 QP-LMP3
13 6 360 Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Ross KAISER 1:38.906 25 1.724 178.7 QP-LMP3
14 14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Mateusz KAPRZYK 1:39.128 33 1.946 178.3 Free Practice 1
15 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nicolas PINO 1:39.782 25 2.600 177.1 Free Practice 2
16 10 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Glenn VAN BERLO 1:39.783 26 2.601 177.1 Free Practice 2
17 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Finn GEHRSITZ 1:39.848 20 2.666 177.0 Free Practice 2
18 27 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Antoine DOQUIN 1:40.180 24 2.998 176.4 Free Practice 1
19 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Austin MCCUSKER 1:40.260 15 3.078 176.3 Free Practice 1
20 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Jérome DE SADELEER 1:40.663 25 3.481 175.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
21 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Charles CREWS 1:40.768 29 3.586 175.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
22 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrew BENTLEY 1:41.100 58 3.918 174.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
23 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Joshua CAYGILL 1:41.343 42  4.161 174.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
24 7 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:41.347 48 4.165 174.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
25 6 360 Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Terrence WOODWARD 1:41.722 32 4.540 173.7 Free Practice 1
26 6 360 Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Mark RICHARDS 1:41.805 26 4.623 173.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
27 10 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Adrien CHILA 1:42.085 49  4.903 173.1 Bronze Driver Collective Test
28 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Horst FELBERMAYR JR 1:42.152 35 4.970 173.0 Bronze Driver Collective Test
29 17 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Michael BENHAM 1:42.155 33 4.973 173.0 Bronze Driver Collective Test
30 17 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Maurice SMITH 1:42.383 16 5.201 172.6 Free Practice 1
31 5 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nick ADCOCK 1:42.428 36 5.246 172.5 Bronze Driver Collective Test
32 27 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Jean-Ludovic FOUBERT 1:42.995 23 5.813 171.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
33 4 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30 - DOS - Nissan LMP3 Tom VAN ROMPUY 1:42.997 19 5.815171.6 Free Practice 2
34 4 DKR Engineering Dugueine M30 - DOB - Nisson LMP3 Alexander BUKHANTSOV 1:43.520 18 6.338 170.7 Free Practice 2
35 5 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Michael JENSEN 1:43.735 32  6.553 170.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 29
11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Marcos SIEBERT
1 95 Oman Racing with TF Sport ~ Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Jonathan ADAM 1:41.206 29 174.6 Free Practice 2
2 18 Absolute Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Alessio PICARIELLO 1:41.390 38 0.184 174.3 Free Practice 2
3 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Mikkel JENSEN 1:41.418 23 0.212 174.3 Free Practice 2
4 95 Oman Racing with TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Henrique CHAVES 1:41.539 27 0.333 174.0 Free Practice 2
5 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Richard LIETZ 1:41.618 39 0.412 173.9 Free Practice 2
6 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE David PEREL 1:41.672 19 0.466 173.8 Free Practice 2
7 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Gianmaria BRUNI 1:41.729 21 0.523 173.7 Free Practice 2
8 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:41.772 33 0.566 173.6 Free Practice 2
9 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matthew PAYNE 1:41.811 32 0.605 173.6 Free Practice 2
10 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Davide RIGON 1:41.814 27 0.608 173.6 Free Practice 2
11 69 Oman Racing with TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Ahmad AL HARTHY 1:41.974 43 0.768 173.3 QP-LMGTE
12 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Frederik SCHANDORFF 1:41.991 24 0.785 173.3 Free Practice 2
13 69 Oman Racing with TF Sport  Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Marco SORENSEN 1:42.357 29 1.151 172.7 Free Practice 1
14 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Sarah BOVY 1:42.357 51 1.151 172.7 QP-LMGTE
15 18 Absolute Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Martin RUMP 1:42.409 10 1.203 172.6 Free Practice 1
16 33 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Fabrizio CRESTANI 1:42.509 20 1.303 172.4 Free Practice 2
17 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Zacharie ROBICHON 1:42.756 9 1.550 172.0 Free Practice 1
18 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:42.770 22 1.564 172.0 Free Practice 1
19 18 Absolute Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Andrew HARYANTO 1:42.926 34 1.720 171.7 QP-LMGTE
20 69 Oman Racing with TF Sport ~ Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Samuel DE HAAN 1:43.015 34 1.809 171.6 Free Practice 2
21 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Sean HUDSPETH 1:43.016 30 1.810 171.6 Free Practice 1
22 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Christian RIED 1:43.033 70 1.827 171.5 Free Practice 2
23 32 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Gabriele LANCIERI 1:43.075 30 1.869 171.5 QP-LMGTE
24 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Lorenzo FERRARI 1:43.078 17 1.872 171.4 Free Practice 1
25 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Giacomo PETROBELLI 1:43.150 49 1.944 171.3 QP-LMGTE
26 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matteo CRESSONI 1:43.210 24 2.004 171.2 Free Practice 1
27 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Takeshi KIMURA 1:43.419 57 2.213 170.9 QP-LMGTE
28 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:43.502 67 2.296 170.7 QP-LMGTE
29 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Michael FASSBENDER 1:44.336 49 3.130 169.4 QP-LMGTE
30 83 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rahel FREY 1:44.405 24 3.199 169.3 Free Practice 2
31 33 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Oscar TUNJO 1:44.423 21 3.217 169.2 Free Practice 1

14/05/2022 Page 2/ 3



: HOURJOF
LEMINNY, - IMOLA

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 Hours of Imola
After Qualifying Practice - LMP3

Final Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team Car Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
32 33 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Christian HOOK 1:44.425 56 3.219 169.2 Free Practice 2
33 32 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pierre EHRET 1:45.254 45 4.048 167.9 Free Practice 2
34 95 Oman Racing with TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE John HARTSHORNE 1:45.449 52 4.243 167.6 QP-LMGTE
35 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:45.485 50 4.279 167.5 QP-LMGTE

32 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Nicolas VARRONE

Track Temp: 50.10 °C  Air Temp: 30.39°C  Track Status: M4
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